Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricochet Networks, Inc.		12/08/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terabeam, Inc.	
Street Address:	2115 O'Nel Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1613592	METRICOM
Registration Number:	2089160	METRICOM
Registration Number:	2210004	METRICOM
Registration Number:	1604403	METRICOM
Registration Number:	1617461	METRIMODEM
Registration Number:	1601949	
Registration Number:	2483605	
Registration Number:	2483606	
Registration Number:	1987467	RICOCHET
Registration Number:	1987468	RICOCHET
Registration Number:	2040403	RICOCHET
Registration Number:	1856197	WANGATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0379

900068597

1673592

CH \$315.0

Fax Number: (415)576-0300 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 303.571.4000 Email: denverteas@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Stephen F. Jewett Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 26544 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen F. Jewett Signature: /sfj/

02/05/2007

Total Attachments: 4

Date:

source=Terabeam- IP Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Terabeam- IP Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Terabeam- IP Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Terabeam- IP Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0380

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated December 8, 2006 (the "Assignment") is by and between Ricochet Networks, Inc., (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, and Terabeam, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase and acquire from Assignor, the intellectual property listed on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is entered into in order to provide to Assignee a recordable instrument and to supplement and perfect the transfer of the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, convey, set over, and deliver to Assignee, in perpetuity and throughout the world, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation the patents, patent applications, copyrights, registered copyrights, trademarks, and trademark applications, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of any past infringement of such Intellectual Property and the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such Intellectual Property, said Intellectual Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee or its designee(s) as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made. Assignor acknowledges that any further enhancement, modification, improvement, adaptation, or invention by Assignee that is based on or in connection with or otherwise a derivation of any of the Transferred Intellectual Property shall be solely owned by Assignee.

Assignor does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said Intellectual Property or to confirm in Assignee or its designee(s) legal title to said Intellectual Property and all rights attendent or pertinent to said Intellectual Property.

Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution, in Assignor's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0381 This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the applicable principles of conflict of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

executed by the signature of its duly authori	zed officer as of the date above first written.
	By: Judi Evans, President
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:	
TERABEAM, INC.	
By: Robert E. Fitzgerald, Chief Executive Officer	;

This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the applicable principles of conflict of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

RICOCHET NETWORKS, INC.

By:				
-	Judi	Evans,	President	

ACKNOWLEDGED AND

ACCEPTED:

TERABEAM, INC.

By:

Robert E. Fitzgerald, Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

United States Trademarks

Registration No.	Name		
1,613,592	METRICOM		
2,089,160	METRICOM		
2,210,004	METRICOM		
1,604,403	METRICOM & DESIGN - Metricom with #1,601,949 design		
1,617,461	METRIMODEM		
1,601,949	MISC. DESIGN - coils / helixes - energy		
2,483,605	MISC. DESIGN - feet		
2,483,606	MISC. DESIGN - feet		
1,987,467	RICOCHET		
1,987,468	RICOCHET		
2,040,403	RICOCHET & DESIGN		
1,856,197	WANGATE		

Foreign Trademarks

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

Registration No.	Name	Country	
1119903	MCDN	China	
1090579	MCDN	China	
7146/94	RICOCHET	Denmark	
209067	RICOCHET	Finland	
2910/96	RICOCHET	Hong Kong	
29565	RICOCHET	OCHET South Korea	
82539	7539 RICOCHET Taiwan		
1579725	79725 RICOCHET United Kingdom		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0384